

## PT. IAPMO Group Indonesia Appointed as Conformity Assessment Body for Glass Product Certification

BEKASI, WEST JAVA, INDONESIA,
October 12, 2023 /EINPresswire.com/ -PT. IAPMO Group Indonesia has been
appointed by the Republic of Indonesia
Ministry of Industry as a conformity
assessment body with certification and
testing capabilities for glass products
based on the following Indonesian
National Standards:

- SNI 15 1326 2005 Coated Safety Glass – Safety Glass for Motor Vehicles,
- SNI 15 0048 2005 Toughened
   Safety Glass Safety Glass for Motor
   Vehicles,



- SNI 15 4756 1998 Aluminum Coated Sheet Glass Mirrors,
- SNI ISO 25537:2011 Glass for Buildings Silver Plated Sheet Glass Mirrors; and
- SNI 15 0047 2005 Flat Glass.

This appointment is based on the Decree of the Minister of Industry No. 4057 Year 2023.

Through this appointment, PT. IAPMO Group Indonesia can offer SNI certification for glass products to the glass industry. All glass products sold in the Indonesian market are required to have an SNI Marking Certificate (SPPT-SNI). Accordingly, PT. IAPMO Group Indonesia is ready to assist the glass industry in Indonesia and to help improve the infrastructure in Indonesia.

"This appointment shows IAPMO's commitment to continually support the industry we serve so that it becomes more advanced and can meet market needs through a responsive and transparent certification process," said Shirley Dewi, senior vice president of PT. IAPMO Group Indonesia. "We hope that this appointment can help increase the competitiveness of national products and also increase exports."

For additional information about PT. IAPMO Group Indonesia please visit our website at

## www.iapmoindonesia.org.

###

PT. IAPMO Group Indonesia provides testing, inspection, training and certification services.

PT. IAPMO Group Indonesia is a subsidiary of The IAPMO Group.

For more information about The IAPMO Group, please visit www.iapmo.org.

Shirley Dewi PT. IAPMO Group Indonesia +1 909-230-5530 email us here

This press release can be viewed online at: https://www.einpresswire.com/article/661434852

EIN Presswire's priority is source transparency. We do not allow opaque clients, and our editors try to be careful about weeding out false and misleading content. As a user, if you see something we have missed, please do bring it to our attention. Your help is welcome. EIN Presswire, Everyone's Internet News Presswire™, tries to define some of the boundaries that are reasonable in today's world. Please see our Editorial Guidelines for more information.

© 1995-2023 Newsmatics Inc. All Right Reserved.